11th April 2024

Pollen Street Group Limited

(The "Company" or together with its subsidiaries "the Group" or "Pollen Street")

Investor Presentation via Investor Meet Company

POLLEN STREET GROUP LIMITED is pleased to announce that Lindsey McMurray will provide a live presentation relating to Pollen Street Limited's results for the year ended 31 December 2023 via Investor Meet Company on **24 April 2024**, **13:00 BST**.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 23 April 2024, 09:00 BST, or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet POLLEN STREET GROUP LIMITED via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/pollen-street-group-limited/register-investor

Investors who already follow POLLEN STREET GROUP LIMITED on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

ENDS

Enquiries:

Pollen Street - Corporate Development Director

Shweta Chugh

shweta.chugh@pollencap.com

+44 203 965 5081

About Pollen Street

Pollen Street is an alternative asset manager dedicated to investing within the financial and business services sectors across both Private Equity and Private Credit strategies. The business was founded in 2013 and has consistently delivered top tier returns alongside growing AuM.

Pollen Street benefits from a complementary set of asset management activities focused on managing third-party AuM (the "Asset Manager") together with on-balance sheet investments (the "Investment Company").

The Asset Manager raises capital from high quality investors and deploys it into its Private Equity and Private Credit strategies. The strong recurring revenues from this business enable delivery of scalable growth.

The Investment Company invests in the strategies of the group delivering attractive risk adjusted returns and accelerating growth in third-party AuM of the Asset Manager through investing in Pollen Street funds, taking advantage of attractive investment opportunities and aligning interest with our investors to grow AuM. Today the portfolio is largely invested in credit assets with the allocation to Private Equity expect to

increase to 30 per cent in the long term. The portfolio consists of both direct investments and investments in funds managed by Pollen Street.

POLN is listed on the London Stock Exchange (ticker symbol: POLN). Further details are available at www.pollenstreetgroup.com.